Date

Saturday, August 19

Sunday, August 20

Monday, August 21

WMTBOC 2017 PROGRAMME

Team Arrivals, Training, Office Open

Event office

Training

Model event, Opening ceremony

Event office

Model event

Deadline for names/start group allocation for

Middle distance

Opening ceremony

Team leaders meeting

Middle distance

Breakfast

Event office

Event office

first start

Start quarantine activated, GPS maps on

Deadline for names/start group allocation for

Mass Start

Finish quarantine ends
Deadline for complaints
Prize giving ceremony

Team leaders meeting

Dinner

from

16.00

12.00

09.00

12.00

12.00

16.30

18.30

06.30

09.00

17.30

09.30

10.00

12.00

12.00

13.15

14.00

18.00

18.30

to

21.00

16.00

21.00

15.00

09.30

14.30

20.00

20.00

Place

event center

Aukstagiris

event center

Karoliniskiy Slaitas

Event office

City Hall

event center

Urbihop Hotel
competition arena
event center

Sapieginé

Event office

competition arena

Event center

Urbihop Hotel



Tuesday, August 22

Wednesday, August 23

Thursday, August 24

Mass start
Breakfast
Event office
Event office
first start

GPS maps on

Deadline for names/start group allocation for

Relay teams

Deadline for complaints
Prize giving ceremony
Team leaders meeting
Dinner

Relay

Breakfast

Event office

Event office

first start

Start quarantine activated
GPS maps on

Deadline for complaints
Prize giving ceremony
Dinner

Rest day

Breakfast

Event office

Deadline for names/start group allocation for

Long distance
Event office

Open MTBO forum

06.30

09.00

17.30

09.30

10.30

12.00

12.30

13.00

18.00

18.30

06.30

09.00

17.30

09.30

09.50

10.00

13.30

14.00

18.30

06.30

10.00

12.00

17.00

16.30

09.30

13.30

20.00

20.00

09.30

14.30

19.00

20.00

09.30

12.00

20.00

18.00

Urbihop Hotel
competition arena

event center

Event office

competition arena
event center

Urbihop Hotel

Urbihop Hotel
competition arena

event center

competition arena

Urbihop Hotel

Urbihop Hotel

event center

Event Office

event center

event center



Friday, August 25

Saturday, August 26

Sunday, August 27

Team leaders meeting
Dinner

Long distance
Breakfast

Event office

Event office

first start

Strart quarantine activated, GPSs maps on

Deadline for names/start group allocation for

Sprint

Finish quarantine ends
Deadline for complaints
Prize giving ceremony
Team leaders meeting
Dinner

Sprint

Breakfast

Event office

Event office

first start

Start quarantine activated, GPS maps on
Deadline for complaints
Prize giving ceremony
Banquet

Departure

18.00

18.30

06.30

09.00

17.30

09.30

11.30

12.00

12.40

14.30

15.30

18.00

18.30

06.30

09.00

17.30

09.30

09.30

12.15

13.30

20.00

20.00

09.30

15.15

20.00

20.00

09.30

13.00

19.00

event center

Urbihop Hotel

Urbihop Hotel
competition arena

event center

Event office

competition arena
event center

Urbihop Hotel

Urbihop Hotel

competition arena

event center

competition arena



