## WMTBOC 2017 PROGRAMME

Date		from	to	Place
Saturday, August 19	Team Arrivals, Training, Office Open			
	Event office	16.00	21.00	event center
	Training	12.00	16.00	Aukštagiris
Sunday, August 20	Model event, Opening ceremony			
	Event office	09.00	21.00	event center
	Model event	12.00	15.00	Karoliniškių šlaitas
	Deadline for names/start group allocation for Middle distance	12.00		Event office
	Opening ceremony	16.30		City Hall
	Team leaders meeting	18.30		event center
Monday, August 21	Middle distance			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	09.00	14.30	competition arena
	Event office	17.30	20.00	event center
	first start	09.30		Sapieginė
	Start quarantine activated, GPS maps on	10.00		
	Deadline for names/start group allocation for Mass Start	12.00		Event office
	Finish quarantine ends	12.00		
	Deadline for complaints	13.15		
	Prize giving ceremony	14.00		competition arena
	Team leaders meeting	18.00		Event center
	Dinner	18.30	20.00	Urbihop Hotel

Tuesday, August 22	Mass start			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	09.00	13.30	competition arena
	Event office	17.30	20.00	event center
	first start	09.30		
	GPS maps on	10.30		
	Deadline for names/start group allocation for Relay teams	12.00		Event office
	Deadline for complaints	12.30		
	Prize giving ceremony	13.00		competition arena
	Team leaders meeting	18.00		event center
	Dinner	18.30	20.00	Urbihop Hotel
Wednesday, August 23	Relay			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	09.00	14.30	competition arena
	Event office	17.30	19.00	event center
	first start	09.30		
	Start quarantine activated	09.50		
	GPS maps on	10.00		
	Deadline for complaints	13.30		
	Prize giving ceremony	14.00		competition arena
	Dinner	18.30	20.00	Urbihop Hotel
Thursday, August 24	Rest day			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	10.00	12.00	event center
	Deadline for names/start group allocation for Long distance	12.00		Event Office
	Event office	17.00	20.00	event center
	Open MTBO forum	16.30	18.00	event center

	Team leaders meeting	18.00		event center
	Dinner	18.30	20.00	Urbihop Hotel
Friday, August 25	Long distance			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	09.00	15.15	competition arena
	Event office	17.30	20.00	event center
	first start	09.30		
	Strart quarantine activated, GPSs maps on	11.30		
	Deadline for names/start group allocation for Sprint	12.00		Event office
	Finish quarantine ends	12.40		
	Deadline for complaints	14.30		
	Prize giving ceremony	15.30		competition arena
	Team leaders meeting	18.00		event center
	Dinner	18.30	20.00	Urbihop Hotel
Saturday, August 26	Sprint			
	Breakfast	06.30	09.30	Urbihop Hotel
	Event office	09.00	13.00	competition arena
	Event office	17.30	19.00	event center
	first start	09.30		
	Start quarantine activated, GPS maps on	09.30		
	Deadline for complaints	12.15		
	Prize giving ceremony	13.30		competition arena
	Banquet	20.00		
Sunday, August 27	Departure			